Graphic Symbols
Valve pressure difference “   P” is reference by follows.  In addition, “P”, “A”, “B”, “T”, are pressure of each port.
4 Port Valve:    P = [(P–A) + (B–T)] or [(P–B) + (A–T)]
3 Port Valve:    P = (P–A) or (A–T)
30
31.5
2010
200

●   The Sub-plates are those for 1/8 and 3/8 solenoid operated directional valves. For dimensions,
see pages H-8 and H-53.
■ Model Number Designation
ELDF G -01 -35 -3C2 -XY -10
Series Number Type of
Mounting Valve Size Rated Flow
L/min Spool Type Direction
of Flow
Design
Number
ELDF:
High Response (Direct)
Type
Proportional Electro-
Hydraulic Directional
and Flow Control Valves
G:
Sub-Plate
Mounting
01
10
20
35
3C2 3C40 3C2P
(Zero Lap)
XY: Meter-in
Meter-out
10
03
40
80
10
■ Applicable Power Amplifiers
For stable performance, it is recommended that Yuken's applicable power amplifiers be used (for details see page H-190).
Valve Model Numbers Power Amplifier Model Numbers
ELDFG-01-＊-3C2
 3C40
AMN-L-01-1-10
AMB-EL-01-★-＊-20
ELDFG-01-＊-3C2P AMN-L-01-3-2P-10
AMB-EL-01-2P-★-＊-20
ELDFG-03-＊-3C2
 3C40 AMB-EL-03-1-＊-20
ELDFG-03-＊-3C2P AMB-EL-03-2P-1-＊-20
40.5
32
.5 31
0.
75
3: COM
2: CAR
1: SIG
148.5 186.5
65
335
11
82 133 37
39 39
44
48
27.5
95
58
25 38
UKEN Y
3:COM
1:SIG

Direction
of Flow
■ Model Number Designation
-10-280G
280
350
500
(Zero Lap)
T
P T Y
a b
A B B
TP
a
A
b
B
TP
a
A
b
B
TP
a
A
b
Y X X
Internal Pilot /
External Drain Type
Internal Pilot /
Internal Drain Type
External Pilot /
External Drain Type
External Pilot /
Internal Drain Type
(Zero Rap)
High Response
(Two Stage)
Type
Proportional
Electro-Hydraulic
Directional and
Flow Control
Valves
L/min
H-168
 Series
High Response Type Directional and Flow Control Valves
■ Two Stage Type Directional and Flow Control Valves
■ Applicable Power Amplifiers
Model Numbers Socket Head Cap Screw
M6 × 55 L
M10 × 60 L
M12 × 85 L
Qty.
2
4
6ELDFHG-06
ELDFHG-04
■ Accessories
● Mounting Bolts
R
50
341
77 101.6
34
91 69
.9
10